900358942 03/29/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

onic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM378396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900358561

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KAMAS HOLDINGS, LLC		03/14/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABAKI HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	1525 EAST 5TH STREET
City:	BROOKLYN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11223
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1076178	GEORGETTE KLINGER
Registration Number:	1104128	KLINGER
Registration Number:	1106942	GEORGETTE KLINGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6315013526

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jdascoli@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP

Address Line 1: 445 Broad Hollow Road

Address Line 2: Suite 420

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2326-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Steen
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S. Steen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2016

Total Attachments: 4 source=00884394#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900358942 REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0017 source=00884394#page2.tif
source=00884394#page3.tif
source=00884394#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of March | 5 2016 (the "Effective Date") is entered into by and between KAMAS HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") with its principal place of business located at c/o Kane Kessler, P.C., 1350 Avenue of the Americas, 26th Floor, New York, New York 10019, attention: Darren S. Berger, Esq., and ABAKI HOLDINGS, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Assignee") with its principal place of business located at 1525 East 5th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11223.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations and applications therefor used by Assignor in the operation of its business, including the trademarks, registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Marks to Assignee, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and all other right, title and interest in and to the Marks throughout the world, and Assignee desires to acquire such rights; and

WHEREAS, with regard to any applications filed in the United States on an "intent to use" basis included within the Marks, Assignee is acquiring that portion of Assignor's business to which such Marks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and delivers unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation: (a) all common law and statutory rights held therein by Assignor, including all applications and registrations therefor; (b) the goodwill appurtenant thereto; (c) all claims for damages by reason of past and future infringement, and the right to sue for and the right to collect the same for Assignee's own use and behalf, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and (d) the right to defend the Marks and the registrations thereof.
- Assignor hereby requests that the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all other trademark agencies worldwide, record this Assignment.

KAMAS HOLDINGS, LLC	ABAKI HOLDINGS, LLC	
By:	Ву:	
Name: Trever Belton	Name:	
Title: Member	Title:	
Date: Narch 14,2016	Date:	
Executed	Executed	,
at: 10/00 Souly Mounty Hid Nos Augus (4 40867	at:	
(address)	(address)	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this the day of, 2015.	Sworn to and subscribed before me this the day of, 2015.	
Notary Public	Notary Public	
My Compaission Expires:	My Commission Expires:	
See attached Notary Certificate		
416032v2 ED 03 14 2016		

California Jurat C	ertificate
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthful	only the identity of the individual who signed the iness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	}
County of Los Angeles	s.s.
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on	this 14th day of March
20 16, by Trevor Belto	nar(1) and
Name of Signer (2)	_, proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appea	red before me.
Signature of Notary Return Signature of Notary Return Signature of Notary Return Signature of Notary Return Signature of Notary Public For other required Information (Notary Name, Commission No. etc.)	GABRIELLA S. LOUGHNOT COMM. #2034242 Notary Public - California S Los Angeles County My Comm. Excires July 21, 2017
OPTIONAL INFORMA	
Although the Information In this section is not required by law, it coul his jurat to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pers	d prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of ons relying on the attached document.
Description of Attached Document The certificate is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Additional Information. Method of Affiant Identification
Trademark Assignment	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: Ø form(s) of identification O credible witness(es)
	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact:
ontaining _ pages, and dated <u>03 14 2016</u>	Other Affilant(s) Thumbprint(s) Describe:

© 2009-2015 Notary Learning Center - All Rights Reserved

You can purchase copies of this form from our web site at www.TheNotarysStore.com

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of March ____ 2016 (the "Effective Date") is entered into by and between KAMAS HOLDINGS. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") with its principal place of business located at c/o Kane Kessler, P.C., 1350 Avenue of the Americas, 26th Floor, New York, New York 10019, attention: Darren S. Berger, Esq., and ABAKI HOLDINGS, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Assignee") with its principal place of business located at 1525 East 5th Street, Brooklyn, New York MXXXX11230

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations and applications therefor used by Assignor in the operation of its business, including the trademarks, registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Marks to Assignee, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and all other right, title and interest in and to the Marks throughout the world, and Assignee desires to acquire such rights; and

WHEREAS, with regard to any applications filed in the United States on an "intent to use" basis included within the Marks, Assignee is acquiring that portion of Assignor's business to which such Marks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and delivers unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation: (a) all common law and statutory rights held therein by Assignor, including all applications and registrations therefor; (b) the goodwill appurtenant thereto; (c) all claims for damages by reason of past and future infringement, and the right to sue for and the right to collect the same for Assignee's own use and behalf, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and (d) the right to defend the Marks and the registrations thereof.
- 2. Assignor hereby requests that the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all other trademark agencies worldwide, record this Assignment.

KAMAS HOLDINGS, LLC	ABAKI HOLDINGS, LLC
By:	By:
Name:	Name: 5, 4 54 A 8 A 31
Title:	Title: PRES
Date:	Date:
Executed	Executed
at:	at: 1111 1 1 1 500, 19 1113;
Sworn to and subscribed before me this the day of	
Notary Public	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	My Commission Expires. SAUL A MISHAAN SAUL A MISHAAN Notary Public. State of New York Notary Public. 02/MIA790702 No. 02/MIA790702
416032v2	No. 023/14/39/2014 Oualified in Kings County Commission Expires August 16, 20

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS, U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

- Georgette Klinger, US Serial No. 73/115,371, Class 42; Date of Issuance: 10/25/1977; Reg. No.: 1,076,178
- b. b. Klinger, US Serial No. 73/115,373; Class 3; Reg. No. 1,104,128; Date of Issuance: 10/17/1978
- c. Georgette Klinger, US Serial No. 73/115,375; Class 3; Reg. No. 1,106,942; Date of Issuance: 11/28/1978

d,

Pastona 75450



Georgette Klinger

¢.



2 of 2

410032v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0022